

NEWS RELEASE 2022/3/24 No 1369

MITSUBISHI MOTORS CORPORATION Public Relations Dept.

1-21, Shibaura 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8410 Japan 03-6852-4274 • 4276 www.mitsubishi-motors.com

Mitsubishi Motors to Support Humanitarian Crisis in Ukraine

Tokyo, March 24, 2022 – To support the activities that provide humanitarian aid to the affected populations in Ukraine and in the neighboring countries, Mitsubishi Motors Corporation (hereafter, Mitsubishi Motors) will make a financial donation of one million Euros to UNHCR, the Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees.

Mitsubishi Motors expects that this contribution will help to address the humanitarian crisis in the region, where its national sales companies and their colleagues are already taking action to support.

Mitsubishi Motors sincerely hopes that peace and security will be restored in Ukraine as soon as possible.

About Mitsubishi Motors

Mitsubishi Motors Corporation (TSE:7211) —a member of the Alliance with Renault and Nissan—, is a global automobile company based in Tokyo, Japan, which has more than 30,000 employees and a global footprint with production facilities in Japan, Thailand, Indonesia, mainland China, the Philippines, Viet Nam and Russia. Mitsubishi Motors has a competitive edge in SUVs, pickup trucks and plug-in hybrid electric vehicles, and appeals to ambitious drivers willing to challenge convention and embrace innovation. Since the production of our first vehicle more than a century ago, Mitsubishi Motors has been a leader in electrification—launched the i-MiEV—the world's first mass-produced electric vehicle in 2009, followed by the Outlander PHEV—the world's first plug-in hybrid electric SUV in 2013. The company announced a three-year business plan in July 2020 to introduce more competitive and cutting-edge models, including the Eclipse Cross (PHEV model), the all-new Outlander and the all-new Triton/L200. For more information on Mitsubishi Motors, please visit the company's website at https://www.mitsubishi-motors.com/en/

###

For more information, please contact:

Public Relations Dept.,

MITSUBISHI MOTORS CORPORATION

Email: media.contact@mitsubishi-motors.com